TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-3-5

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD TO ENTER INTO A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield is in need of animal control services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Bordentown has appointed Animal Control Officers; and

WHEREAS, Bordentown Township has expressed an interest in entering into an Shared Services Agreement with the Township of Chesterfield to supply animal control services; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A.40A:65-1 et seq, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, permits this Shared Services Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Shared Services Agreement is attached and made part of this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the Shared Services Agreement with the Township of Bordentown for Animal Control services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Agreement shall be filed, for informational purposes, with the Department of Community Affairs.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on March 12, 2020 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~

Caryn M Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk